Product designation
Interface
protection system
units compliant
with italian
standard CEI 0-
16
Product type designation PMVF30
General characteristics
Description
Medium-voltage
system. Dual
threshold
minimum and
maximum voltage
and frequency
protection
Power supply
Operating voltage range
90…440VAC /
93.5…300VDC
Rated frequency Hz 45…55
Control circut
Rated current (Ie) A CT /5A /1A
Auxiliary supply
Rated auxiliary supply voltage Us
AC
min VAC 100
Max VAC 400
DC
min VDC 110
Max VDC 250
Power consumption
AC (Max)
VA
7.5VA al 110VAC;
10VA at 230VAC;
14VA at 400VAC
DC (Max)
VA
35mA at
110VDC; 14mA
at 250VDC
Power dissipation
AC (Max)
W
4W at
110VAC;4.2W at
220VAC; 5W at
400VAC
DC (Max)
W
3.8W at 110VDC;
4W at 250VDC
PMVF30
INTERFACE PROTECTION SYSTEM UNIT COMPLIANT WITH ITALIAN STANDARD CEI 0-16,
FOR MV SYSTEM, DUAL THRESHOLD MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM VOLTAGE AND FREQUENCY
PROTECTION, MEASUREMENTS VIA VTS IN MV OR DIRECT IN LV
PMVF30
The characteristics described in this document are subject to updates or modifications at any time. The descriptions, technical and
functional information, illustrations and instructions in this brochure are purely illustrative, and are consequently not contractually binding
1 / 4
Immunity time for microbreakings ms
≤30ms at
110VAC; ≤140ms
at 230VDC
Voltage inputs
Maximum rated operational voltage
50…500VAC (for
voltages/frequency)
/ 50…150V (for
residual voltage
measurement)
Measurement range V
400-150000V
(VT primary)
Frequency range Hz 45…55
Current inputs